
Contract No. 004-055 
"Crooked Crane Trail Exercise & Fitness Loop" 

Submitted by City of Dickinson 
Principal Investigator: Shawn Kessel 

Directive: D 

PARTICIPANTS 
Sponsor 
City of Dickinson 

Subtotal Cash Cost Share 

North Dakota Industrial Commission 
Total Project Cost 

Project Schedule - 24 months 
Contract Date - 5/13/2015 
Sta rt Date - 1/1/2015 
Completion Date - 12/31/2016 

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK: 

Project Deliverables: 

Cost Share 
$ 325,000 
$ 325,000 

$ 975,000 
$1,300,000 

Status Report: June 30, 2015 ./ 
Status Report: December 31, 2015 
Status Report: June 30, 2016 
Final Report: December 31, 2016 ./ 
Subsequent Report: December 31, 2017 

The purpose of this project is to create a 1.8 mile fitness trail on north side of Patterson Lake, including 
paving of trail and purchase of fitness machines, playground equipment, and lighting. 

STATUS: 
The Commission awarded the funding with the contingency that the applicant display signage onsite 
recognizing the Outdoor Heritage Fund's contribution to the project. Contract has been provided to the 
applicant and is awaiting signature. Contract was received back from the applicant on May 13, 2015 
and has been full executed. 

Status Report has been received. The City of Dickinson has provided the following schedule for the 
project: 

Task Item 
1. Execute consultant agreement with KU 
2. Complete Site Surveying Services 
3. Complete Preliminary Design Services 
4. Complete Final Design Services 
5. Project Bidding/Bid Opening 
6. Construction I Notice to Proceed 
7. Construction Completion of Partial Trail Survey 
8. Construction Completion of Remainder of Project 

Final Report received November, 2016 
It states the following: 

Completion Date/Est. Completion Date 
3-2-15 
4-24-15 
5-22-15 
7-31-15 
8-28-15 
9-23-15 
11-13-15 
6-17-16 

This report is on the conclusion of Phase I of the Crooked Crane Trail located on the northern shore of 
Patterson Lake just west of Dickinson, ND. We believe that the project delivers on all the promises we 



made on the application for funds and during the presentation we made in front of the committee. We 
believe it serves as an excellent example of the power of partnerships between the Outdoor Heritage 
Fund and local government serving residents. 

Work completed: 
1. Execute consultant agreement with KU 
2. Complete Site Surveying Services 
3. Complete Preliminary Design Services 
4. Complete Final Design Services 
5. Project Bidding/Bid Opening 
6. Construction I Notice to Proceed 
7. Construction Completion - Trail and Fitness Equipment Contract 
8. Construction Completion - Lighting and Electrical Contract 

Update: November 14, 2016 

3-2-15 
4-24-15 
5-22-15 
7-31-15 
9-11-15 
10-28-15 
7-20-16 
12-31-16 


