## Contract No. 004-055 "Crooked Crane Trail Exercise & Fitness Loop" Submitted by City of Dickinson Principal Investigator: Shawn Kessel Directive: D

## PARTICIPANTS

Sponsor	Cost Share	
City of Dickinson	<u>\$_325,000</u>	
Subtotal Cash Cost Share	\$ 325,000	
North Dakota Industrial Commission	<u>\$_975,000</u>	
Total Project Cost	\$1,300,000	
Project Schedule – 24 months	Project Deliverables:	
Contract Date – 5/13/2015	Status Report: June 30, 2015 🗸	
Start Date - 1/1/2015	Status Report: December 31, 2015	
Completion Date – 12/31/2016	Status Report: June 30, 2016	
	Final Report: December 31, 2016 🗸	
	Subsequent Report: December 31, 2017	
- · · · ·		

## **OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:**

The purpose of this project is to create a 1.8 mile fitness trail on north side of Patterson Lake, including paving of trail and purchase of fitness machines, playground equipment, and lighting.

## STATUS:

The Commission awarded the funding with the contingency that the applicant display signage onsite recognizing the Outdoor Heritage Fund's contribution to the project. Contract has been provided to the applicant and is awaiting signature. Contract was received back from the applicant on May 13, 2015 and has been full executed.

Status Report has been received. The City of Dickinson has provided the following schedule for the project:

Task Item		Completion Date/Est. Completion Date
1.	Execute consultant agreement with KLJ	3-2-15
2.	Complete Site Surveying Services	4-24-15
3.	Complete Preliminary Design Services	5-22-15
4.	Complete Final Design Services	7-31-15
5.	Project Bidding/Bid Opening	8-28-15
6.	Construction / Notice to Proceed	9-23-15
7.	Construction Completion of Partial Trail Survey	11-13-15
	Construction Completion of Remainder of Project	6-17-16

Final Report received <u>November</u>, 2016 It states the following:

This report is on the conclusion of Phase I of the Crooked Crane Trail located on the northern shore of Patterson Lake just west of Dickinson, ND. We believe that the project delivers on all the promises we

made on the application for funds and during the presentation we made in front of the committee. We believe it serves as an excellent example of the power of partnerships between the Outdoor Heritage Fund and local government serving residents.

Work completed:

1.	Execute consultant agreement with KLI	3-2-15
2.	Complete Site Surveying Services	4-24-15
3.	Complete Preliminary Design Services	5-22-15
4.	Complete Final Design Services	7-31-15
5.	Project Bidding/Bid Opening	9-11-15
6.	Construction / Notice to Proceed	10-28-15
7.	Construction Completion - Trail and Fitness Equipment Contract	7-20-16
8.	Construction Completion - Lighting and Electrical Contract	12-31-16

Update: November 14, 2016